Michigan Department of Treasury (3223, 5-14)

Northern Michigan University
Michigan Postsecondary Handbook Profile Page

Gerri Daniels

Admissions Contact Person

Financial Aid Contact Person
Mike Rotundo

Forrest Karr

School Name Title IV Institution Code Number Web Site Homepage
Northern Michigan University 002301 www.nmu.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
1401 Presque Isle Ave Marquette Ml 49855

Athletic Office Contact Person

Telephone Number
906.227.2650

Telephone Number
906.227.1575

Telephone Number
906.227.1826

Email Address
daniels@nmu.edu

Email Address

finaid@nmu.edu

2012-13 Fall Headcount Male Female
- Freshmen (first year) 794 865
- All Undergraduates 3938 4513

Email Address
fkarr@nmu.edu

Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students
Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus
Overall % of Minority undergrad Students

Overall % of International undergrad Students

19.1

38.0

6.7

1.4

Academic Calendar System

Semester |:| Quarter

[] Accelerated [ ] Other (specify)|

Registration Dates Freshmen Transfer

Fall Rolling Admissions Rolling Admissions
Winter Rolling Admissions Rolling Admissions
Spring Rolling Admissions Rolling Admissions
Summer Rolling Admissions Rolling Admissions

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing

Residence Halls

Theme Housing
On-Campus Apartments
Off-Campus Apartments
Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

Ereshmen

DOOMM RO

Yes

Can freshmen have cars on campus? “{ Yes

Upperclassmen

DUOMMEET

V] No
|| No

School Location by Type of Community

[ ] Suburban

[:| Urban
Small Community
[ ] Rural

Comment

Most residents live in 2-bedroom suites joined by a shared
bathroom. Living on campus is required for most freshmen and

sophomores.

Dual Enroliment

Campus Tours

New Students Orientation
Disadvantaged Students, Special
Admit and/or Support Programs

Physically Handicapped Student
Support Programs

Online Courses

Advanced Placement and CLEP

Student Veteran Services

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Admissions 906-227-2650 admiss@nmu.edu
Admissions 906-227-2650 admiss@nmu

.edu

New Student Orientation Program

906-227-1707

orient@nmu.edu

Student Support Services

906-227-1550

sss@nmu.edu

Disabililty Services

906-227-1700 disserv@nmu

.edu

Graduate Studies and Research

906-227-2300

graduate@nmu.edu

Admissions

906-227-2650

Financial Aid Office/Veteran Student|

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer
Fall March 1 March 1
Winter
Spring
Summer
Comments

906-227-1715

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

admiss@nmu.edu
veterans@nmu.edu

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
[] complete the PROFILE form
Complete the institution's own form

Every student at NMU is issued a ThinkPad Ultrabook computer included with tuition and fees
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Required Entrance Exams Recommended Entrance Exams Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT Traditional D None ACT SAT GPA

D ACT Writing Component |:| ACT Traditional —— code Minimum 19 2.3

SAT D ACT Writing Component Average

|:| Other (specify) ’:] SAT —> Code Other (specify) 2.25 BA,; specific program requirements
[see below* | [] other (specify) vary

Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates

Freshmen Transfer Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Fall Rolling Admission Rolling Admission Application Fee |On|ine: $35 |Paper: | $35 rolling
Winter Rolling Admission Rolling Admission Matriculation $0
Spring Rolling Admission Rolling Admission Housing $125 June 1
Summer Rolling Admission Rolling Admission Other | $75

Early admissions available [] Yes No Undergraduate Programs Offered
Deferred payment arrangements available Yes D No Certificate Programs Associate Degree
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates [] Yes No Bachelor's Degree Online Courses
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes |:| No
College credit available based on test results Yes [ ] No Essays Letter of Recommendation

Test Name Required Score D Required D Required

Not Required Not Required

Other: APP-CEEB [] optional
Other: CLEP Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:
Other:
Comment

programs.

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

* ACT or SAT is required except for those who have graduated more than three years prior to admission and for some associate and certificate

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $9,260 $14,492 Resident students are defined as students domiciled in the
Mandatory Fees $64 $64 State of Michigan

Books & Supplies $800 $800

Room & Board $8,954 $8,954

Transportation $500 $500

Misc and Personal $1,280 $1,280

Total $20,858 $26,090

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $361 | $579 |

Contact for State Residency Questions
Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

Admissions 906-227-2650

admiss@nmu.edu

Comment




Northern Michigan University

TCH. TCH.

PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

LEVEL 2

Alternative Energies Minor
Anthropology Minor

Applied Ethics Minor

Automotive Service TECH
Aviation Maintenance Tech

Child Care Services Minor

Clinical Assistant

Clinical Laboratory Techniques Minor
CNC Tech Certificate

CNC Technology Minor
Cosmetology

Cosmetology Instructor

Electric Line Technician (diploma)
Emergency Medical Services Minor
Environmental Conservation Minor
Film Studies Minor

Gender Studies Minor

Geographic Info Systems
Geography Cluster Minor

German Minor

Gerontology Minor

Group Science Minor

Health and Nutrition Minor

Health Education Cluster Minor
Heating/Air Cond/Refrigeration
Human Behavior Cluster Minor
Human Biology Minor

Human Geography Minor

Human Services Minor

Industrial Electrical Technology Minor
Interpretation and Outdoor Education Minor
Journalism Minor

Latin American Studies Minor
Media Studies Minor

Military Science Minor

Native American Studies Minor
Office Services

Outdoor Leadership Minor
Outdoor Recreation Minor
Planning Minor

Public History Minor

Religious Studies Minor

Research Analyst Minor

Social Service Minor

Special Studies

Welding

Writing Minor

LEVEL 3

Applied Child Development

Art & Design

Automotive Service TECH

Aviation Maintenance Tech

Building TECH

Climate Control TECH

Clinical Laboratory Technician -Lab Tech CONC
Clinical Laboratory Technician- Science Tech CONC
Computer Information Systems

Computer Numerical Control Technology
Criminal Justice

Electric TECH- General Electronics

Electrical TECH- Electric Power Technician

Rev. 08/2014

15.0503
45.0201
38.0104
470604
47,0607
19.0708
51.0802
51.1005
48.051
48.051
12,0401
12,0413
46.0303
51.0904
3.0101
50.0601
50209
45,0702
45.0701
50125
30.1101
40.0501
51.3101
13.1327
47.0201
30.1701
30.2701
45.0799
422708
47.0105
3.0207
9.0402
50107
9.0102
28.0503
5.0202
52.0408
31.0601
31.0101
4.0301
54.0105
38.0201
450102
44,
24.0101
48.0508
23.1302

19.0706
50.0701
47.0604
47.0607
46.
15.0501
51.1004
51.1007
52.0407
48.051
43.0104
15.0399
15.0303

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

20
20
20
[l
73
20
33
20
31
22
65

31
20
20
20
24
35
20
24
22
21
20
24
45
28

22
24
21
215
20
24
20
24
24
31

20.5
22
24
20
20
20
33
31
20

63
63
62
89
65
63
63
64
62
64
67
64
64

Electrical TECH- Industrial electrical
Engineering Design

Food Service MGT

General Business

General University Studies
Health Information Processing
Industrial Maintenance Tech.
Law Enforcement

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Office Information Assistant
Radiography

Respiratory Therapy

Surgical Technology

LEVEL 5

Accounting

Accounting/CIS

Accounting/Corporate Finance
Accounting/Financial Planning

Art & Design

Art & Design ED

Art & Design-Ceramics CONC

Art & Design-Digital Cinema CONC

Art & Design-Drawing/Painting CONC

Art & Design-Electronic Imaging CONC

Art & Design-Furniture Design CONC

Art & Design-Graphic COMM CONC

Art & Design-Human Centered Design CONC
Art & Design-lllustration CONC

Art & Design-Jewelry, Metalsmith & Blacksmith CONC
Art & Design-Photography CONC

Art & Design-Printmaking CONC

Art & Design-Sculpture CONC

Art & Design-Woodworking CONC

Art History

Athletic Training

Biochemistry

Biology

Biology ED

Business CIS

Business CIS - End User Training CONC
Business CIS - Networking ADMIN CONC
Business CIS - Web Development CONC
Chemistry (ACS Certified)

Chemistry ED

Clinic Health Science (for associate degree holders)
Clinical Health Science - Radiography CONC
Clinical Health Science - Respiratory Therapy CONC
Clinical Health Science - Surgical TECH CONC
Clinical Lab Science - Anatomical Pathology
Clinical Lab Science - Clinical Systems Analysis
Clinical Lab Science - Diagnostic Genetics
Clinical Lab Science - Laboratory Medicine
Clinical Lab Science - Microbiology

Clinical Lab Science - Science Technologist
Clinical Laboratory Science

Cognitive Impairment/Elementary

Cognitive Impairment/Secondary

COMM Studies

Community Health ED

Computer Science

Construction MGT

Criminal Justice

Early Childhood

15.0403
15.1302
19.0505
52.0101
24,0102
51.0707
47.0303
43.0103
24,0101
52.0401
51.0011
51.0812
51.0909

52.0301
52.0399
52.0304
52.0804
50.0701
13.1302
50.0711
50.0699
50.0705
50.0799
50.0799
50.0409
50.0799
50.041

50.0713
50.0605
50.071

50.0709
50.0799
50.0703
51.0913
26.0202
26.0101
13.1322
52.1201
52.1299
11.1002
11.1004
40.0501
13.1323
51.1099
51.0911
51.0908
51.0909
51.0811
51.1004
51.101

51.1005
51.1005
51.1005
51.1005
13.1006
13.1006
9.0101

51.1504
11.0101
15.1001
43.0104
42.2703

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

64
64
62
65
62
69
63
65
64
64
95
92
65

128
152
152
152
136
145
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
136
128
124
124
124
145
128
128
128
128
124
138
127
127
127
127
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
137
137
124
124
124
129
124
125



Northern Michigan University

. TCH.
PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE gg:T CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT
Earth Science 40.0601 No 124 Nursing 51.3801 No 129
Earth Science ED 13.1337 Yes 143 Outdoor Rec Leadership/ Mgmt 31.0101 No 130
Ecology 26.1301 No 124 Philosophy 38.0101 No 124
Economics 45.0601 No 124 Physical ED --Coaching 31.0501 No 124
Economics ED 131317 Yes 127 Physical ED/Secondary ED 13.1314 Yes 133
Electronics Engineering Tech 15.0399 No 128 Physics 40.0801 No 124
Elementary ED (Undeclared) 13.1202 Yes 127 Physics ED 13.1329 Yes 150
Emotionally Impaired/Elementary 13.1005 Yes 137 Physiology 26.0901 No 124
Emotionally Impaired/Secondary 13.1005 Yes 137 Political Science 451001 No 124
English 23.0101 No 124 Political Science ED 131317 Yes 127
English/Graduate Bound 23.0101 No 124 Political Science/Pre-Law 220001 No 124
English/Secondary ED 13.1305 Yes 136 Pre-Architecture 49999 No
Entertainment & Sports Promo 909 No 124 Pre-Chiropractic 51.1199 No
Entrepreneurship 520701 No 128 Pre-Dental 51.1101 No
Enviornmental Science- Renewable Energy Technology CONC 39999 No 125 Pre-Engineering 14.9999 No
Enviornmental Studies and Sustainability 30.3301 No 124 Pre-Law 22.0001 No
Environmental Science- Natural Resources CONC 30201 No 125 Pre-Medicine 51.1102 No
Environmental Science- Pollution Control & Remediation CONC 3.0104 No 125 Pre-Optometry 51.1199 No
Environmental Science- Water Resources CONC 30205 No 125 Pre-Pharmacy 51.1103 No
Finance and Risk Management- Corporate Finance and investments C 52.0801 No 128 Pre-Physical Therapy 51.1199 No
Finance and Risk Management- Personal Finance CONC 52.0804 No 128 Pre-Physician's Assistant 51.1102 No
Finance and Risk Management- Risk Management and Insurance CO  52.1701 No 128 Pre-Veterinary 51.1104 No
Fisheries and Wildlife Management 3.0601 No 128 PSYCH/Behavior Analysis 30.1701 No 130
Forensic Biochemistry 40.0599 No 128 PSYCH/Graduate Prep (MS= Experimental psych) 422704 No 124
French 16.0901 No 124 Psychology 42.0101 No 124
French ED 13.1325 Yes 127 Public ADMIN, MPA Public MGT, MPA Stat & local govt) 440401 No 124
Geography 45.0701 No 124 Public Relations 9.0902 No 124
Geography ED 13.1332 Yes 129 Ski Area Business MGT 52.0703 No 128
Geomatics 450702 No 124 Social Studies/Elementary ED 13.1318 Yes 128
German Studies 50125 No 124 Social Studies/Secondary ED 13.1318 Yes 131
Health ED/Secondary Ed 13.1307 Yes 130 Social Work 440701 No 124
History 54.0101 No 124 Sociology 451101 No 124
History ED 13.1328 Yes 131 Sociology in Liberal Arts 451101 No 124
Hospitality MGT 52.0901 No 124 Spanish 16.0905 No 131
Individually Created Program 240101 No 124 Spanish ED 13133  Yes 124
Industrial TECH 15.0612 No 124 Special ED/Undeclared 13.1001 Yes 141
Industrial TECH ED 13.1309 Yes 135 Speech, Language & Hearing Science 51.0203 No 124
Integrated Sciences/Elementary ED 131316 Yes 124 Sports Science 31,0505 No 124
Integrated Sciences/Secondary ED 13.1316 Yes 127 Theatre 50.0501 No 128
International Studies 45.0901 No 124 Zoology 26.0701 No 124
International Studies- Middle East CONC 50108 No 124 LEVEL 6
International Studies-Africa CONC 50101 No 124
International Studies-Europe CONC 50106 No 124 Elementary ED Teaching CERT -- Post Bacc 131202 Yes 40
International Studies-Latin America CONC 50107 No 124 Secondary ED Teaching CERT -- Post Bacc 13.1205 Yes 40
Language Arts/Elementary ED 13.1305 Yes 130 LEVEL 7
Liberal Arts & Sciences 240101 No 124
Loss Prevention MGT 430109 No 124 Biology 26.0101 No 32
Management 520201 No 128 Biology/Biochemistry 26.0202 No 32
Marketing 521401 No 128 Creative Writing 231302 No 48
Mathematics 270101 No 124 Criminal Justice 43.0104 No 36
Mathematics/Elementary ED 131311 Yes 125 Criminal Justice MGT Certificate 43.0104 No 16
Mathematics/Secondary ED 131311 Yes 134 Early Childhood 422703 No 22
Mechanical Engineering Tech 15.0805 No 128 ED Admin: Instructional Leadership 13.0404 No 37
Mechanical Engineering Tech- Industrial Technologies CONC 150612 No 128 ED Admin: Admin & Supervision 13.0401 No 36
Mechanical Engineering Tech-Computer Numerical Control Tech CON  15.0404 No 128 Elementary ED 131202 Yes 34
Mechanical Engineering Tech-Industrial Electrical Tech CONC 15.0303 No 128 English 230101 No 32
Mechanical Engineering Tech-Mechanical Engineering Design CONC 151301 No 128 Exercise Science 31.0505 No 32
Media Production & New Tech 50.0602 No 128 Facilitating Training 521005 No 16
MGT of Health & Fitness 31.0504 No 124 Family Nurse Practicioner 51.3805 No 32
Microbiology 260502 No 124 Individualized Studies 240101 No 32
Multimedia Journalism / Electronic Journalism 9.0702 No 124 Learning Disabilities 131011 Yes 34
Music 500901 No 127 Masters of Business Administration 5202 No 40
Music ED 131312 Yes 136 Mathematics/Secondary ED 131311 Yes 35
Network Computing 11.0901 No 124 Nurse Educator 51.3817 No 12
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Northern Michigan University

. TCH.
PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE gg:T CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT
Nursing 51.3801 No 45
Performance Improvement 422804 No 17
PSYCH - Experimental 422704 No 32
PSYCH - Training, Devo, Perf. Imp 52.1005 No 40
Public ADMIN, MPA Public MGT, MPA Stat & local govt) 440401 No 44
Reading Endorsement 131315 Yes 18
Reading Specialist 131315 Yes 37
Reading Teacher 13.1315 Yes 34
School Guidance Counseling 13.1101 Yes 47
Science ED 131316 Yes 35
Secondary ED 131205 Yes 34
LEVEL 8
Admin/Supervision (ed) 13.0404 No 60
Literacy Leadership 13.1315 Yes 60
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